Section 6.1 of the Original Agreement, as amended, is hereby deleted in its 
entirety and replaced as set forth below: 

6.1 The Annual Fee for Services for the period starting on the Effective Date set forth in 
this Amendment and ending one year later (Agreement Year) shall be Six Million Two 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Seven Dollars ($6,250,127). 
The anniversary date of the Agreement shall be October 1 of each year the agreement is in 
effect. 

SECTION 5. Exhibit "A" to the First Amendment entitled "CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES 
FACILITIES AND PARKS" is hereby repealed and replaced with Exhibit "A2" of this Second

[...]

The recitations set forth in the above "WHEREAS" clauses are true and 
correct and incorporated herein by this reference. 

SECTION 2. Section 4.1.3 "Special Events" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as 
follows: 

4.1.3 Special Events - CONTRACTOR shall provide no less than six thousand five 
hundred (6,500) hours of personnel time, as required for special events. Work shall include 
but not be limited to setting up and breakdown of miscellaneous items needed for special 
program, site preparation and cleanup, transportation and set up of metal stage and portable

[...]

water used for irrigation and any damage that results from over-watering or insufficient 
watering shall be the responsibility of the CONTRACTOR. 

SECTION 7. Section 4.1.32 "Mulch" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as 
follows: 

4.1.32. Mulch- CONTRACTOR shall be responsible to provide labor and material 
to apply two hundred and four (204) pallets of mulch each year as needed throughout the 
Parks. This section shall apply to all athletic fields, common areas, parking lots and any 
other area as part of the Park Facilities that requires mulch 

SECTION 8. Section 4.1.40 "Annuals Landscaping Allowance" is hereby deleted in its

[...]

Article 6 "Compensation" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as 
follows: 

The Contract Price under this Agreement shall consist of the following: 

6.1 The Annual Fee for Services for the period starting on the Effective Date set forth 
in this Amendment and ending one year later (Agreement Year) shall be six million twelve 
thousand five hundred and seventy six and 17 /100 Dollars ($6,012,576.17). The 
anniversary date of the Agreement shall be October 1 of each year the agreement is in 
effect. 

6.2 The CITY has established an annual Owner's Contingency amount of One Hundred 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($100,000) related to this Agreement.

[...]

The CONTRACTOR shall only be paid amounts as approved by the City 
Commission along with any Owner Contingency expenses that were approved by the 
CITY' s authorized representative. 

6.3 The Tree Trimming Allowance as detailed in Section 4.1.24 of this Agreement is 
Ninety Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($95,000.00) annually. 

6.4 The Turf Renovation Allowance as detailed in Section 4.1.30 of this Agreement is 
Three Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($300,000.00) annually. 

6.5 The Irrigation Repair and Replacement Allowance as detailed in Section 4.1.31 of

[...]

COMPENSATION 

The Contract Price under this Agreement shall consist of the following: 

6.1 The Annual Fee for Services for the period starting on the effective date set forth in 
Article 5.1 and ending one year later (First Agreement Year) shall be Five Million Four Hundred 
Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($5,438,550.00) The Second 
Agreement Year shall commence on the first anniversary of the Agreement. 

6.2 The CITY has established an owner's contingency amount of One Hundred Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($100,000) related to this Agreement. The CONTRACTOR shall not